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GROUNDS FOR DENIAL, SUSPENSION, AND REVOCATIONS

Trainer, Roger Williams, having been duly noticed, appeared at an informal hearing before the Retama
Park Board of Stewards on 10/02/09. After hearing testimony from Mr. Williams and deliberation by the
Board of Stewards, Mr. Williams is found to be in violation of Rule 311.207, Inhumane Treatment to a Race
Animal, for his actions connected with the death of a race animal during early morning hours, "in the stable
area", at Retama Park on 09/15/09. Mr. Williams' TxRC license is hereby revoked under Rules 311.6  (b)
(1) (A) and 311.6 (b) (5), Denial, Suspension and Revocation of Licenses.

During the term of this revocation Mr. Williams is denied access to all restricted areas under the jurisdiction
of the Texas Racing Commission.
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